
Tuesday November 29, 202212

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE RAMNAGAR

(NAAC Accredited) 
Email: principalgdcramnagar@yahoo.com
Webssite:   www.gdcramnagar.in

No: GDC/RAR/1229
Date: 25-11-2022

Re-TENDER NOTICE
Due to no response in the earlier tender published in the

leading news papers vide-DIP/J-11188/22 Dtd. 7/11/2022,
For and on betraff of Hon'ble Lt. Govemor of Jammu and
Kashmir UT, sealed tenders affixed with revenue stamps
worth Rs. 6/- are re-invited from reputed and registered tour
operators for conducting All India Educational tour of 14
nights/ 15 days and Picnic/excursion (one day) of the College
students for the session 2022-23 as per routes given below:
Educational Tour Routes:-
Route-1: Ramnagar - New Delhi - Bengaluru - Mysore - Goa
- Mumbai - Ramnagar
Route-2: Ramnagar - Jodhpur-Mount Abu - Jaipur - Ajmer -
Udaipur - Chitorgarh - Agra - Ramnagar
Route-3: Ramnagar - Chennai - Puducherry - Kanyakumari -
Goa - New Delhi - Ramnagar
Picnic/Excursion Routes:-
Route-1: GDC Ramnagar-Mansar-GDC Ramnagar
Route-2: GDC Ramnagar-Patnitop-GDC Ramnagar

The tenders must reach this office within Ten days from
the date of publication of this notice in the news papers. In
case the last day falls on holiday, the next working day will be
included. Tender will be accepted subject to the following
conditions:
1) Tender should be accompanied by CDR of Rs. 2000/-

(Rupees Two thousand only) from any nationalized bank
to be pledged in favour of Principal Govt. Degree College
Ramnagar. Tenders without CDR will be rejected.

2) Bidding Tour operators have to quote the rates per stu-
dent for the above mentioned routes.

3.)   Successful bidder has to submit an undertaking (not
enclosed in the sealed tender) that terms and conditions
of conducting educational tour are acceptable to him/her.
Complete terms and conditions of tour can be had from
convener tour Committee GDC Ramnagar on any work-
ing day.
Further, with the recommendations of college tour com-

mittee, the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject
any tender in whole or any part thereof without assigning any
reason to the tenderer.

Sd/-
Principal

DIP/J-12288/22 Govt. Degree College 
Dated: 28-11-2022 Ramnagar

J&K Funds Organization, Divisional Fund
Office. Finance Complex, Muthi, Jammu. 

Ph No:Fax-0191-2598377/0191-2953526 
Email: jdfunds-jmu@jk.Gov.in

Ms. Ikmancheet Kour,
D/o Amarpreet Singh, 3rd Notice
H.No:142WardNo:6
Mohalla Khorinar Distt:Poonch,
Jammu and Kashmir.

Subject: Unauthorised absence from duty.
Whereas among others you were appointed as Orderly in Funds Organisation (

Jammu Division) by Finance Department vide Order No:281-FD of 2021 dt:22.10.2021
and directed to report to Directorate of Funds Organisation J&K.

Whereas you were adjusted in District Fund Office, Poonch vide Directorate of Funds
Organisation's Order No:213-DGF of 2021 dt:29.11.2021

Whereas two notices were served via public media vide this office letter
No:JDFJ/2086 dated:07.10.2022 and No:JDFJ/2360 dated:03.11.2022 where in you
were directed to join District Fund Office, Poonch with in stipulated period of time.

Whereas as reported by District Fund Office, Poonch vide letter No:DFOP/2022/639
dated:23.11.2022 you have not joined till date after issuance of adjustment order by
Directorate of Funds Organisation.

You are once again directed to join District Fund Office, Poonch with in a period of 10
days failing which action as warranted under rules shall be initiated against you.

Sd/-
Joint Director, 

DIP/J-12289/22 Funds Organisation, 
Dated: 28-11-2022 Jammu.

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Deputy
Commissioner Jammu
Avny Lavasa on Monday
chaired a meeting of the
concerned officers to dis-
cuss the plan for smooth
conduct of My Town My
Pride programme.

Commissioner JMC,
Rahul Yadav; ADC L&O,
Harvinder Singh; ADC
ADM Sandeep Seonetra;
CPO, Yoginder Katoch;
CEO, Suraj Singh along
with other senior officers
of the concerned depart-
ments were present in the
meeting.

The meeting discussed
various aspects of the pro-
gramme threadbare and
the Deputy Commissioner
received feedback from the
officers.

The DC asked officers to
complete all preparation
well in time and be pre-
pared so that the ambitious

programme My Town My
Pride could be held in the
best possible way. She
asked the concerned offi-
cials to play a proactive
role and ensure prepara-
tions beforehand and work
in tandem with other
departments so that better
results yield on the ground.

The Deputy
Commissioner said that
the essence of the My Town
My Pride programme was
to strengthen a feeling of
connection between the
Government and the people
with the participation of
ULBs. 

The Deputy
Commissioner directed the
officers to gear up their
manpower for successful
conduct of the My Town
My Pride programme.

Pertinent to mention
that second phase of My
Town My Pride will be
held on December 5 and 6
while as preparatory
phase-Jan Abhiyan with
focus on youth, skills,
self-employment, good
governance along with
Nasha Mukt and Rozgar
Yukt J&K will be
observed from November
28 to December 4.

DC Jammu reviews preparations
for ‘My Town My Pride’

DC Jammu Avny Lavasa chairing a meeting.

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Director
Agriculture Production &
Farmers Welfare, Jammu, K.
K. Sharma on Monday inau-
gurated the Shiitake
Mushroom Cultivation Room
here at Spawn Production lab-
oratory, Krishi Bhawan.

Shiitake Mushroom
(Lentinula edodes) is the
world's second most cultivated
mushroom, containing medic-
inal qualities against
depressed immune function,
cancer, AIDS, environmental
allergies and frequent flu and
colds. Speaking on the occa-
sion, the Director Agriculture
said that a successful trial of
spawn production and cultiva-
tion of Shiitake Mushroom is
already being carried out   in
Spawn Production
Laboratory, Jammu.    The
cultivation trial is being car-
ried out on Sawdust of broad
leaves in polypropylene bags
as per the guidelines of
Directorate of Mushroom
Research (ICAR), Solan, he

said. Further, it was informed
that the 20 Shiitake
Mushroom blocks have been
procured from Shiitake
Cultivation and training
Center CSKHPKV, Palampur
for multi-location trials  at
Directorate of Agriculture,
Jammu.

"After the trials and stan-
dardization of all the parame-
ters, the cultivation technique
of Shiitake Mushroom will be
transferred to farmer level
within one year. This initiative
will provide farmers  an
opportunity   for round the
year cultivation of Mushroom
with enhanced returns," the
Director added. Joint
Director (Inputs), A. S. Reen;
Agriculture Chemist, Aman
Jyoti; Agriculture Economist,
Jog Raj Salathia; Spawn
Production officer, Krishan
Kant Gupta; Mushroom
Production officer, Snajay
Dhar; Assistant Agriculture
Chemist, Pradeep Sharma,
besides other officers were
present on the occasion.

Shiitake Mushroom Cultivation 
Room inaugurated 


